

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HAMM INC		EBERT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KILLOUGH CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BETTIS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID - NAME OF PHASE (EX: PAVING)</b>													
1	FIELD OFFICE AND LABORATORY (TYPE A)	1	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$ 4,502.39	\$ 4,502.39	\$ 4,504.76	\$ 4,504.76	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
2	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 96,100.00	\$ 96,100.00	\$ 132,403.47	\$ 132,403.47	\$ 268,923.00	\$ 268,923.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,088.51	\$ 4,088.51	\$ 20,363.54	\$ 20,363.54	\$ 20,373.65	\$ 20,373.65	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,307.85	\$ 4,307.85	\$ 8,058.63	\$ 8,058.63	\$ 8,062.40	\$ 8,062.40	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	ROCK EXCAVATION	1,325	CU. YD.	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,125.00	\$ 21.28	\$ 28,196.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 34.22	\$ 45,341.50
6	COMMON EXCAVATION (BASE)	22,939	CU. YD.	\$ 10.00	\$ 229,390.00	\$ 13.19	\$ 302,565.41	\$ 12.10	\$ 277,561.90	\$ 12.10	\$ 277,561.90	\$ 16.90	\$ 387,669.10
7	COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE AA) (MR-5-5)	4,620	CU. YD.	\$ 20.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 5,636.40	\$ 2.04	\$ 9,424.80	\$ 2.04	\$ 9,424.80	\$ 10.36	\$ 47,863.20
8	COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE A) (MR-5-5)	2,795	CU. YD.	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 2,906.80	\$ 2.04	\$ 5,701.80	\$ 2.04	\$ 5,701.80	\$ 3.95	\$ 11,040.25
9	INLET (CURB) (SETBACK) (6'X4')	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,683.30	\$ 4,683.30	\$ 3,684.68	\$ 3,684.68	\$ 3,686.59	\$ 3,686.59	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
10	INLET (CURB) (SETBACK) (6'X6')	1	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,601.66	\$ 5,601.66	\$ 4,411.13	\$ 4,411.13	\$ 4,413.44	\$ 4,413.44	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00
11	STORM SEWER (15") (RCP)	70	FT.	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 99.68	\$ 6,977.60	\$ 99.73	\$ 6,981.10	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,740.00
12	STORM SEWER (18") (RCP)	139	FT.	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 53.37	\$ 7,418.43	\$ 59.05	\$ 8,207.95	\$ 59.08	\$ 8,212.12	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,896.00
13	END SECTION (18") (RCP)	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 518.80	\$ 2,075.20	\$ 487.32	\$ 1,949.28	\$ 487.57	\$ 1,950.28	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 4,520.00
14	SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (5")(AE)	456	SQ. YD.	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 51.48	\$ 23,474.88	\$ 46.44	\$ 21,176.64	\$ 53.61	\$ 24,446.16	\$ 47.50	\$ 21,660.00
15	MAILBOX INSTALLATION (SET PRICE)	2	EACH	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
16	MONUMENT BOX	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,060.59	\$ 1,060.59	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00
17	TEMPORARY FERTILIZER (15-30-15)	30	LBS	\$ 1.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 39.00
18	TEMPORARY SEED (CANADA WILDRIE)	5	LBS	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 74.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 92.00
19	TEMPORARY SEED (STERILE WHEATGRASS)	8	LBS	\$ 17.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 147.20
20	SOIL EROSION MIX	638	LBS	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,932.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 13,589.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 3,923.70
21	EROSION CONTROL(CLASS 1, TYPE C)	13,153	SQ. YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,306.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,882.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 44,062.55	\$ 1.75	\$ 23,017.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 23,675.40
22	EROSION CONTROL(CLASS 2, TYPE E)	14,486	SQ. YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,972.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 39,836.50	\$ 3.46	\$ 50,121.56	\$ 2.20	\$ 31,869.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 32,593.50
23	SEDIMENT REMOVAL (SET PRICE)	1	CU. YD.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
24	TEMPORARY BERM (SET PRICE)	1	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
25	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	115	FT.	\$ 4.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 59.32	\$ 6,821.80	\$ 64.58	\$ 7,426.70	\$ 64.61	\$ 7,430.15	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,219.00
26	TEMPORARY INLET SEDIMENT BARRIER	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 356.10	\$ 712.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00
27	SILT FENCE	869	FT.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,172.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,215.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,520.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,564.20
28	SWPPP DESIGN	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,262.50	\$ 2,262.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
29	SWPPP INSPECTION	13	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 268.47	\$ 3,490.11	\$ 880.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00
30	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MANAGER	26	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 220.10	\$ 5,722.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00
31	MULCHING (TEMPORARY)	0.6	TONS	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 214.20
32	WATER (EROSION CONTROL) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
33	AGGREGATE BASE (AB-3) (6")	14,810	SQ. YD.	\$ 10.00	\$ 148,100.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 117,887.60	\$ 9.15	\$ 135,511.50	\$ 7.55	\$ 111,815.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 103,670.00
34	CURB AND GUTTER, COMBINED (AE)	778	FT.	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,116.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 27,774.60	\$ 18.91	\$ 14,711.98	\$ 25.07	\$ 19,504.46	\$ 19.30	\$ 15,015.40
35	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" UNIFORM) (AE) (NRDJ)	2,813	SQ. YD.	\$ 56.00	\$ 157,528.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 213,788.00	\$ 69.17	\$ 194,575.21	\$ 65.91	\$ 185,404.83	\$ 71.65	\$ 201,551.45
36	SURFACING MATERIAL (6") (AB-3)	392	SQ. YD.	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 3,379.04	\$ 8.05	\$ 3,155.60	\$ 9.55	\$ 3,743.60	\$ 12.15	\$ 4,762.80
37	12" HMA-COMMERCIAL GRADE (CLASS A)	10,023	SQ. YD.	\$ 50.00	\$ 501,150.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 453,540.75	\$ 50.68	\$ 507,965.64	\$ 50.68	\$ 507,965.64	\$ 48.05	\$ 481,605.15
38	9" HMA SHOULDER-COMMERCIAL GRADE (CLASS A)	878	SQ. YD.	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,290.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 30,642.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,096.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,096.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,290.00
39	8" HMA-COMMERCIAL GRADE (CLASS A)	1,051	SQ. YD.	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,040.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 32,843.75	\$ 43.50	\$ 45,718.50	\$ 43.50	\$ 45,718.50	\$ 41.10	\$ 43,196.10
40	PERMANENT FERTILIZER (15-30-15)	30	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 39.00
41	SEED TURF-TYPE TALL FESCUE SEED BLEND	84	LBS	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 371.28	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 1,117.20
42	SEED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEED (BARON)	6	LBS	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 33.78	\$ 13.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 79.80
43	MULCHING (PERMANENT)	12.0	TONS	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 4,284.00
44	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (WHITE) (6")	8,152	FT.	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,152.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,152.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,152.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 8,396.56
45	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (YELLOW) (4")	7,227	FT.	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,840.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,420.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,420.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,420.25	\$ 0.77	\$ 5,564.79
46	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (WHITE) (24")	69	FT.	\$ 12.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 18.54	\$ 1,279.26
47	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (YELLOW) (12")	76	FT.	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 782.80
48	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (INTERSECTION GRADE) (WHITE) (LEFT) ARROW	20	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 257.57	\$ 5,151.40
49	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (INTERSECTION GRADE) (WHITE) (RIGHT) ARROW	17	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 257.57	\$ 4,378.69
50	SIGNING	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 2,193.00
51	WOOD POSTS	105	FT.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,310.00
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (TEMPORARY)	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 30,845.00	\$ 30,845.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40,978.38	\$ 40,978.38	\$ 65,028.00	\$ 65,028.00	\$ 40,978.38	\$ 40,978.38	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 65,600.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,710,385.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,579,081.51</b>		<b>\$ 1,722,741.51</b>		<b>\$ 1,733,184.51</b>		<b>\$ 1,777,477.65</b>	